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promotional quotas of Class III clerical staff of the R"ilways. as promised by his preaecessor. in a statement made on the 7tb January, 1969 ;

(b) whether any concrete steps have been taken to provide necessary relief to employees who have reached the maximum of their pay scales for some time, as promi·
sed by him on the 19th February, 1969 ; and

(c) if the answers to parts (a) and
(b) above in the affirmative the nature of steps taken ?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(DR. RAM SUBHAG SINGH): (a) to (c). Necessary data covering the numerous categories. of Railways employees have been collected and are under eetailed investigation with a view to evolving specific ~ s es necessary. in respect of each category.

Upgrading af posts in mechanical work·
shop at Samastipur

9Sll. BHOGENDRA JHA Will
the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred
Queslion NC'. 6439. on the IS April, 1969
and state:

(a) whether financial implications regar·
ding upgrading of posts in Mechanical w9fkshop at Samastipur in Bihar have since been worked out and dC(:ision taften tbereon ; alld

(b) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS'
(DR: RAM SUBHAG SINOH) : (a) Not yet.

(h) Does not arise.

Abolition of Posts of Commercial Clerks in Madtu"lll(Dlvision (8. Rly.)

·9523. SHRI R.K. AM IN : Will the Mlnkter of RAILWAYS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2550 on the 11 th March, 1999 regarding abolition of posts of Commercial Clerks, in Mad\jrai Division (S. II.ly.) and statll :

(a) the names of tbe stations from which the posts af Commercial Clerks were surrendered by the Committee of 'three officer. consisting of Divisional P<rsonnel Officer, Divisional Commercial Sllperintepdent and Divisional ~e ts

Officer;

(b) the names of the stations examined by the Committee along with the complete work load worked cut and the justiFicatinn of the requirement of staff:

(c) whether Government have received a representation from the All India Railway Commercial Clerks Association against withdrawal of the posts ;

(d) iF so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken by Government thereon?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(DR. RAM SUBHAG SINGH): (a) to (e). The information is being collected and will be on tbe Table of the House.

Lok Sabha Bye.Election in Banas
Kan\ha Constitatency of of Gujarat

9524. SHRI NAMBIAR :
SHRIBHOGENDRA

JHA:
SHRI YASHPAL SINGH:
SHR( A. SREEDNAII.AN :
SHRI KIKAR SINGH:
SHRI ONKAR LAL

BERWA:
SHRI DEVEN SEN.
:;IHRI JAGESWAI!. YADAV:
SHRI RAMAVATAR

SHASTRI:
SHRI SURAJ BHAN :
SHRI ABDUL GHANI

DAR:
SHRIGUNANANDTHAKUR:

Will the Minhter of LAw AND
SOCIAL WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Slui Himmat Singh, an independent candidate in the Bananskantha Constituency of of Gujarat for Lok Sabha By.Election has sent a telegram recently to the Chief Election ~s e In regard to the malpractices being indulged and intimidation bdng resorted to on a large-scale by his rivals and opponen ts ;

(b) whether it is also a fact that it has been urged in the said telegram to send an authorised represenative to Blnaskantha ~st t e so as to ensure 'Free and Fair Election' ;

(c) if the replies to the above parts be in the affirmative the details of the telegram and the action taken by Government thereon ;

(d) whether Government are aware of the fact that mlny complaints ~ e being made in such open public meetings 'by other reputed and ~ e t perS01S in Gujarat ; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and tho action taken thoreon ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF LAW, AND IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE
(SHRI M. YUNUS SALEEM) : (a) and (b). Yes, Sir.

(e) A copy of telegram received from Shri Himmlt Sinha is laid on the Table of the HoO'e. (Placed in Library. See
No. LT_1l35/69]. The same was
forwarded to Chief Electoral Officer, Gujlrat to make an immediate enquiry and take appropriate action.

(d) and (e). Shri B.K. Gadhvi, Election Agent for Shri Himmltsinh in his letter dated 2.4.19;9 complained regarding misuse of G )vernmont m lchinery supporting a candidate of ruling party.

Maulana Ishaq Sambhali sent a telegram to Election CJmmisshn alleging large scale ~ of money, intimidation and corrupt practice by Congress and Swatantm parties.

The Complaints from Shri B. K.
Gadhvi were based on presumptions and apprehensions aDd there were no specific matters on which action could be taken by the Election Commission •.

The allegations made by M1Ulaiia Ishaq Sambhali are vague and inde! inite and no action is possible.
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